DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

According to the processing of the control of the c		Print		Save
		RECEIPT N	UMBER:	
		41-06172024	4-0001	
		STATE CLEA	ARINGHOUSE N	JMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			. · ·	
	EADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
SAN MATEO RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT			06/17/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
SAN MATEO COUNTY			128938	
PROJECT TITLE				
RIPARIAN RESTORATION, HEDGEROWS, AND HAZARD TREE REMPROJECT APPLICANT NAME  SAN MATEO RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT	MOVAL NEAR GREEN C		PHONE NUI	MBER
	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
MARKETONISCH SONNESSEN UND FERSTEN STEINE ST	HALF MOON BAY	CA	94019	
	HALF MOON BAT	CA	94019	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  ☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☒	Other Special District	□ Stat	te Agency	☐ Private Entity
	Other Opecial District		ie Agericy	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 4,051.25	\$	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW				
<ul> <li>☑ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources C	Control Board only)	0 0 0 0 0	) \$	
■ County documentary handling fee	or and or any		) \$	
Other		Ψ 50.00	\$	00.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			•	
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	50.00
y i'd Digin	Y OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TIT	LE	





JUN 17 2024

MARK CHURCH, County Clerk

PHONE: 650.712.7765

80 STONE PINE ROAD, SUITE 100 HALF MOON BAY, CA 94019

SANMATEORCD.ORG

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION FROM ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW

Filed to:

Office of Planning and Research

P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County Clerk of: San Mateo

Project Title:

Riparian Restoration, Hedgerows, and Hazard Tree Removal near Green Oaks Creek

Project Location:

2250-2080 Cabrillo Highway Pescadero, CA 94060

City and County: Unincorporated San Mateo County

## Description of Nature and Purpose of Project:

The Riparian Restoration, Hedgerows, and Hazard Tree Removal near Green Oaks Creek Project (project) will include removal of invasive plants and restoration of riparian habitat along Green Oaks Creek and planting of hedgerows on the adjacent fields. The project will also include removal of fire damaged hazard trees and Eucalyptus trees in areas affected by the 2020 CZU fire.

## Name of Person, Board, Commission or Department Proposing to Carry Out Project:

San Mateo Resource Conservation District

80 Stone Pine Road, Suite 100

Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

Lead Agency

Responsible Agency

 $\boxtimes$ 

Contact Person:

Timothy Federal

Telephone:

650-712-7765 ext.124

### **EXEMPT STATUS:**

Categorical Exemption, Class 4 (15304)

Remarks: See next page.

Date of Determination: 6/17/2024

I do hereby certify that the above determination has been made pursuant to

State and Local requirements.

Timothy Federal, Conservation Program Manager

# 36826316338

as A and a second as the secon

128938

## FILED

SAN MATEO COUNTY

Jun 17 2024

MARK CHURCH, County Clerk

By Deputy Clerk

### **REMARKS:**

This Project will remove hazard trees and invasive species, restore riparian habitat by revegetating with native species, and improve agricultural conditions by planting native hedgerows. The following provides a brief description of the project, and an explanation for why the project qualifies for exemption from CEQA environmental review Class 4 [CEQA State Guidelines, Section 15304].

### Project Description

The San Mateo Resource Conservation District (RCD), working alongside private landowners and the Amah Mutsun Land Trust (AMLT), plans to remove hazardous and/or invasive vegetation from up to 8 acres of land in unincorporated San Mateo County. AMLT will grow and plant native species that will be used to plant hedgerows in areas where invasive species are removed, where feasible and appropriate.

The goals for the Project are to: 1) Restore riparian habitat along approximately 0.6 miles of Green Oaks Creek, 2) reduce hazards posed by standing dead, fire damaged trees to roads, utility corridors, and human life, and 3) create a native hedgerow to improve agricultural conditions and pollinator habitat on adjacent fields. Target invasive species include Eucalyptus (*Eucalyptus globulus*), Poison Hemlock (*Conicum maculatum*), French Broom (*Genista monspessulana*) and other non-native, herbaceous species. No healthy, mature, scenic, or otherwise significant trees will be removed except to improve forest conditions, wildlife habitat, and/or agricultural conditions.

## Class 4 (CEQA State Guidelines, Section 15304)

Class 4 consists of minor public or private alterations in the condition of land, water, and/or vegetation which do not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees except for forestry or agricultural purposes.

Examples of this exemption that this project is most related to include, but are not limited to:

(b) New gardening or landscaping, including the replacement of existing conventional landscaping with water efficient or fire-resistant landscaping.

The project will replace fire damaged and hazardous non-native trees with native species that are fire resistant, improving landscape resiliency and community safety in the face of wildfires. The project also includes revegetation of disturbed areas with native species.

(i) Fuel management activities within 30 feet of structures to reduce the volume of flammable vegetation, provided that the activities will not result in the taking of endangered, rare, or threatened plant or animal species or significant erosion and sedimentation of surface waters. This exemption shall apply to fuel management activities within 100 feet of a structure if the public agency having fire protection responsibility for the area has determined that 100 feet of fuel clearance is required due to extra hazardous fire conditions

The project will remove hazardous fuels within 100 feet of roads, powerlines, and buildings in an area highly susceptible to hazardous fire conditions. CAL FIRE has determined that 100 feet of fuel clearance is required where feasible in this area for the best protection against wildfires.

County of San Mateo
Clerk-Recorder
Mark Church
555 County Center
Redwood City, CA 94063
(650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT20240032799

Finalization No.: 2024032292

Cashier:

78

Register:

021

Date/Time:

06/17/2024 12:35 PM

irem litte	Count
1 NOE	1.
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	-
Document No.:	128938
Filing Time:	12:35 PM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
Total Amount Due:	\$50.00
Total Paid	
Credit Card Tendered:	\$50.00
#25342	
Amount Due:	\$0.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT.
FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smcacre.gov/



06/17/2024 12:35 PM